



COMMISSION SCOLAIRE SIR-WILFRID-LAURIER
SIR WILFRID LAURIER SCHOOL BOARD

Executive Highlights January 24, 2018

The Executive Committee approved the following resolutions:

Change Orders –
Renovation Project –
Souvenir ES

EC-180124-MR-0037

WHEREAS the Council of Commissioners of the Sir Wilfrid Laurier School Board adopted resolution #CC-170426-MR-0077, awarding the contract for the elevator, washroom accessibility and classroom renovations project at Souvenir Elementary School to Sélection 2000 Entrepreneur général (9127-6873 Québec Inc.), for a total cost of 904 412,70\$, before taxes, (1 039 848,51\$, all taxes included);

WHEREAS the Executive Committee of the Sir Wilfrid Laurier School Board adopted resolution #EC-171122-MR-0023, approving change orders related to jobsite conditions pertaining to many building systems, amounting to - 31 606,58\$, before taxes (- 36 339,67\$, taxes included), decreasing the total cost of the project to 872 806,12\$, before taxes (1 003 508,84\$, taxes included);

WHEREAS during the renovation project an additional change order occurred relating to the work involved for installing key switches on all the elevators as opposed to push buttons in the amount of 1 815,00\$, before taxes (2 086,80\$, taxes included);

Commissioner Vicky Kaliozakis MOVED THAT, on the recommendation of the Director of Material Resources and Transportation, the Executive Committee of the Sir Wilfrid Laurier School Board approve the change order in the amount of 1 815,00\$, before taxes (2 086,80\$, taxes included);

AND THAT the total cost of the project, including the change orders, be increased to 874 621,12\$, before taxes (1 005 595,63\$, taxes included);

FURTHER THAT, the Chair, as well as the Director General, and in his absence or with his knowledge the Assistant Director General, be authorized to sign all documentation concerning this project.

Carried unanimously